City of Coral Gables City Commission Meeting Agenda Item E-1 July 26, 2016

City Commission Chambers 405 Biltmore Way, Coral Gables, FL

City Commission

Mayor Jim Cason Commissioner Pat Keon Commissioner Vince Lago Vice Mayor Frank Quesada Commissioner Jeannett Slesnick

City Staff

City Manager, Cathy Swanson-Rivenbark City Attorney, Craig E. Leen City Clerk, Walter J. Foeman Deputy City Clerk, Billy Urquia

Public Speaker(s)

Agenda Item E-1 [10:16:00 a.m.]

An Ordinance on Second Reading amending Chapter 50 of the Code of the City of Coral Gables, entitled "Pensions," amending Section 50-29, City Contributions and providing for repealer provision; severability clause; codification and providing for an effective date (the sole purpose of this ordinance is to incorporate the pension changes agreed in the 2015-2017 Collective Bargaining Agreement between the City and the Teamsters).

Mayor Cason: Now we'll move onto E-1, which is an Ordinance on Second Reading.

City Attorney Leen: Thank you Mr. Mayor. Item E-1 is an Ordinance on Second Reading amending Chapter 50 of the Code of the City of Coral Gables, entitled "Pensions," amending Section 50-29, City Contributions and providing for repealer provision; severability clause; codification and providing for an effective date. I'd like to emphasize that the sole purpose of this ordinance is to incorporate the pension changes agreed to in the 2015-2017 Collective Bargaining Agreement between the City and the Teamsters. Also a couple of scriviner's errors were corrected that were totaled earnings were changed to compensation, it makes no substantive change.

Mayor Cason: We have any speaker cards?

City Clerk Foeman: No Mr. Mayor.

Mayor Cason: Close the public hearing – motion?

Commissioner Keon: I'll make the motion.

Commissioner Lago: I'll second the motion.

Mayor Cason: Commissioner Keon makes the motion, Commissioner Lago seconds - City

Clerk.

Commissioner Slesnick: Yes Commissioner Keon: Yes Commissioner Lago: Yes

Mayor Cason: Yes

(Vote: 4-0)

Absent: Vice Mayor Quesada

[End: 10:16:50 a.m.]